

Our Ref.: SCS-540-388

**PATE** 

02-06-2008



103480207

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. 1 10430 13	ments or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1 Martin Simon GATE 5				
2 6	1) Name: British Aerospace Public Limited Company			
7	Street Address: 100 Pall Mall			
·	City: London			
4 8	- 4 4 4			
	State/Country: United Kingdom Zip: SW1Y 5HR			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	a\			
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2) Name			
Assignment Merger	Street Address:			
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:			
Other	State: Zip:			
Execution Date: September 20, 1982	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	assignment is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) 07/052,111	(1)			
(2)	(2)			
(3)	(3)			
Additional numbers attached Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$			
Name: Stanley C. Spooner				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:				
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.  deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or v				
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.			
217. 11118601	11 11 10			
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
DO NOT USE	I IIIS STACE			
9. Statements and signature.				
	tion is two and correct and any attached convis a true conv			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
of the original document.				
Stanley C. Spooner	February 1, 2008			
	nature Date			
Reg. No. 27,393	nature Date			
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				
[2]				
1				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/05/2008 MJAMA1 00000064 07052111

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

## ASSIGNMENT

(1) Martin Simon GATE (5)

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)			
	(3)		(7)			
	(4)		(8)			
	the receipt and who at the behes	sufficiency of which arest of, hereby sell, assign	e hereby ac	knowledged by the undersigned er unto,		
Insert Name of Assignee	British Aerospace Public Limited Company,					
Address	100 Pall Mall, London SW1Y 5HR.					
	United States of	America as defined in	35 U.S.C. 1	ight, title and interest for the 00, in the invention known as		
Title of Invention		ILES AND CONTROL	SYSTEMS '	THEREFOR.		
	been executed of therein, and the Commissioner of ASSIGNEE, for sentatives; the	even date herewith by e undersigned hereby f Patents and Trademan its interest as ASSIGNI	the unders authorize a rk to issue EE, its succ the attorne	e United States of America has igned and is about to be filed and request the United States said Letters Patent to the said essors, assigns and legal repre- ys of record in said application		
Please sign concurrently with	request of the s and without fur substitutes, and ASSIGNEE, its s ASSIGNEE to Astransferred.	said ASSIGNEE, its suc ther remuneration, in a reissues thereof; and successors, assigns and	cessors, assumed to any of to testify legal represson and title	transfer a like interest, upon signs and legal representatives, and all divisions, continuations, and execute any papers for sentatives, deemed essential by in and to the invention hereby atures:		
application INVENTOR(S)		Date Signed		Wi tness(es)		
1) Mondi & Gas	se.	20-9-82	·····	James W. Write		
Name: Martin				$\int$ James W. WHITE.		
Name:				<u> </u>		
3)						
4)						
Name:						
Neme:		<del> </del>				
6)						
Name:						
7 ) Name :						
8)						
Name:	<del></del>		<b>→</b> ,.			

PATENT REEL: 020475 FRAME: 0939

**RECORDED: 02/01/2008**